### 502587856 12/03/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2633999

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| KLAUS SZUKAT | 12/02/2013     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | KLAUS SZUKAT            |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | CORRAL DE MORA FOYETA 5 |  |
| City:           | PARCENT                 |  |
| State/Country:  | SPAIN                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 03792                   |  |

| Name:             | FRITZ SCHOLTEN      |  |
|-------------------|---------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 3001 BRIDGEWAY BLVD |  |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 1268          |  |
| City:             | SAUSALITO           |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA          |  |
| Postal Code:      | 94965               |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14123528 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: +493049992662 Email: ip@soderman.us

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL SODERMAN
Address Line 1: TAUENTZIENSTR 9-12

Address Line 4: BERLIN, FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY 10789

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031702 FRAME: 0626

JP \$40.00 14123528

502587856

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  | 13-192             |  |
|--|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | MICHAEL SODERMAN   |  |
| Signature:   | /Michael Soderman/ |  |
| Date:  | 12/03/2013         |  |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=PCTEP2012002302-Assignment#page1.tif |                    |  |

PATENT REEL: 031702 FRAME: 0627

# PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

For value received,

Application No.: 14/123,528

Filing date: December 3, 2013

Klaus Szukat ("Assignor") Corral de Mora Foyeta 5 03792 Parcent Spain

hereinafter assigns, transfers and sets over to

Klaus Szukat ("Assignee")

and

Fritz Scholten ("Assignee")

Corral de Mora Foyeta 5

3001 Bridgeway Blvd. Suite 1268

03792 Parcent

Sausalito, CA 94965

United States of America

Spain

and their successors or assigns 100% of the following: (A) Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Multilayer Laid Scrim" invented by the Assignor: (B) the application for United States patent therefor with the application number and filing date shown above, based on international patent application number PCT/EP2012/002302 filed on May 31, 2012: (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any provisional patent applications which said application claims priority of, or nonprovisional applications which claim priority of said application, or continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes or divisions of said application.

Assignor also authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent to the Assignees.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he has the legal right and authority to execute this assignment declaration, and to validly assign the entire interest in the patent application to the Assignees. Assignor further represents and warrants that he has not executed any agreement that would conflict with the terms of this assignment declaration, nor shall be execute any such agreement in the future.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers and to take any further actions necessary to aid the Assignees in perfecting its interest in the patent application, and in any letters patent granted thereon, and in enforcing any and all protections or privileges deriving from the patent application or from said letters patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed the document on the date shown below. I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Michael Soderman of Tanentzienstr. 9-12, 10739 Berlin, Germany, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known

City, Date: POSCEUT: 02, 22 KZ

**PATENT REEL: 031702 FRAME: 0628** 

RECORDED: 12/03/2013